
 

 

 

               Textbook Requirements Year 12 2023   
Dear Parents and Carers of Year 12 2023 

As we draw to the conclusion of Year 11, it is time to consider textbook requirements for Year 12. 

 
You can choose to purchase textbooks from any source. The most common suppliers are as follows: 

Campion Education  

The college has nominated Campion Education as the preferred supplier for new texts. 

Orders can be placed via www.campion.com.au  using the following  access code: 

     9VF6 
The booklist for Campion is attached and also available from their website as well as the Year 11 2022 
CANVAS page. 

Parents wishing to take advantage of the Pre-Packaged Delivery service will need to place their orders by 
14th September.  

Books are still able to be purchased and delivered after this date.  

The Sustainable School Shop 

    www.sustainableschoolshop.com.au 

The St Pius X College P and F Association on behalf of the College community has kindly subscribed the 
services of the Sustainable School Shop. There is no charge to parents when using their services.   

A user guide is available from the following link  Sustainable School Shop User Guide  .  

 

T’s Textbooks 

https://www.tstextbooks.com.au/ordering 

T’s Textbooks are providers of both second hand and new textbooks. 

 

ISBN - Second Hand Books   

When purchasing second hand books, you can verify the correct version by referring to the ISBN. 

This link will provide access to the ISBN for the 2023 Textbooks. 

 

If you have any questions regarding Textbooks for specific courses, please contact the relevant Subject 
Coordinator as listed below. 

http://www.campion.com.au/
http://www.sustainableschoolshop.com.au/
https://stpiusxcollege.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/CANVASADMINDamoandHemmerman/Eee03QaEAANLuJdzsK5jrS0Bth603F69arXKlaax7-VwFA?e=HvuOXg
https://www.tstextbooks.com.au/ordering
https://stpiusxcollege.sharepoint.com/:x:/s/CANVASADMINDamoandHemmerman/EcfO8vYEv-dAg_W6zBHcmBABXBoXgBSykRwYnZtIP4p80g?e=6xUWZj


 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

 

Alex Damo 

Assistant Principal - Teaching and Learning 

 

 

 

Useful Contacts 
Ms Terri Hemmerman   (Text Book Administration) 
 

THemmerman@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Mr Alex Damo Assistant Principal-Teaching and Learning 
 

Adamo@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Subject Coordinators 
Lisa Guerrera Studies of Religion 1 

Studies of Religion 11 
 

lguerrera@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Matthew Wall Mathematics mwall@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 
Daniel Quilty English 

 dwebster@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Pat Rodgers Ancient History 
Modern History 
Legal Studies 
Extension History 

prodgers@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Joanne 
Schuster 

Biology 
Chemistry 
Physics 

jschuster@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Simon Yue Economics 
Geography 
Business Studies 

syue@stpuisx.nsw.edu.au 

Neil Gibson Design and Technology 
Engineering Studies 
Industrial Technology 
Information Processes and Technology 
Software Design and Technology 

ngibson@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Penny Lindley Drama Plindley@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au  
Kara Manga Languages kmanga@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 
Anthony 
Timmins 

Music 1 
Music 2 
Drama 

atimmins@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Greg Virgona PDHPE 
Sports Leisure and Recreation gvirgona@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au  

Frances Doyle Visual Arts 
Photography and Digital Media fdoyle@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 
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